
LC Paper No. CB(2) 1189/04-05(02)

No of
applications

received

No of approved
cases

No of
applications

received

No of
approved

cases

No of
applications

received

No of
approved

cases

No of
applications

received

No of
approved

cases

Hong Kong Central &
Western

187 42 39 6 6 11 9 59 54
Kowloon

294 44 36 13 12 11 10 68 58

8 5

19

20 19

13 8

78

5

1

3

-

3

Total

7

-

2

-

1

19

16

12 12

15 12

-

8

14

18

1

Summary of Applications for Ex-gratia Payment and Approved Cases - By District
Voluntary Surrender of Live Poultry Retail Licences / Tenancies

14- -

Eastern

Southern

Wanchai

3

3

-46

HK Sub-total :

(as at 28.2.2005)

Region District

Yau Tsim Mong

3

-

1

14

Shum Shui Po

Kowloon City

Wong Tai Sin

Kwun Tong

Kowloon Sub-total :

No. of Live
Poultry Retail
Outlets as at 2

July  2004

55

53

33

78

67

44

61

44

-

3

3

-

-

3

-

8

2

Public Housing (including
Housing Authority and

Housing Society) Markets

Food and Environmental
Hygiene Department

Markets

14

9

8

11

13

10

5

11

5

8

8

9

12

5

3

11

5

Private Premises

-

6

1

4

7

-

fe0415cb2-1189-02-e.xls Page 1 of 2



LC Paper No. CB(2) 1189/04-05(02)

No of
applications

received

No of approved
cases

No of
applications

received

No of
approved

cases

No of
applications

received

No of
approved

cases

No of
applications

received

No of
approved

cases

Total

Summary of Applications for Ex-gratia Payment and Approved Cases - By District
Voluntary Surrender of Live Poultry Retail Licences / Tenancies

(as at 28.2.2005)

Region District

No. of Live
Poultry Retail
Outlets as at 2

July  2004

Public Housing (including
Housing Authority and

Housing Society) Markets

Food and Environmental
Hygiene Department

Markets
Private Premises

New
Territories

333 42 40 42 39 11 10 95 89
814 128 115 61 57 33 29 222 201

Notes
The above figures do not include 8 withdrawal and 5 rejection cases.

55

1 5

3

1 19

6 -

-

34

30

Kwai Tsing

22

North

Tai Po

Sai Kung

Sha Tin

New Territories  Sub-total :

Islands

2

1

-

26

9

6

4

1

2

-

4

-

-

1 6

Total :

8

2

3

2

Tsuen Wan

Tuen Mun

Yuen Long

12

36

56

44

44

4

10

2

4

9

6

1

3

4

1

2

22

1

3

3

2

4

20

1

4

4

1

2

3

3

2

5

1

28

7

12

-

12

6

1

7

6 5

12

9 9

9 9

6

fe0415cb2-1189-02-e.xls Page 2 of 2




