Voluntary Surrender of Live Poultry Retail Licences / Tenancies <u>Summary of Applications for Ex-gratia Payment and Approved Cases - By District</u> (as at 28.2.2005)

Region	District	No. of Live Poultry Retail Outlets as at 2 July 2004	Food and Environmental Hygiene Department Markets		Public Housing (including Housing Authority and Housing Society) Markets		Private Premises		Total	
			No of applications received	No of approved cases	No of applications received	No of approved cases	No of applications received	No of approved cases	No of applications received	No of approved cases
Hong Kong	Central & Western	55	14	14	-	-	-	-	14	14
	Eastern	53	9	8	3	3	6	5	18	16
	Southern	33	8	8	3	3	1	1	12	12
	Wanchai	46	11	9	-	1	4	3	15	12
HK Sub-total :		187	42	39	6	6	11	9	59	54
Kowloon	Yau Tsim Mong	78	13	12	-	-	7	7	20	19
	Shum Shui Po	67	10	5	3	3	-	-	13	8
	Kowloon City	44	5	3	-	-	3	2	8	5
	Wong Tai Sin	61	11	11	8	8	-	-	19	19
	Kwun Tong	44	5	5	2	1	1	1	8	7
Kowloon Sub-total :		294	44	36	13	12	11	10	68	58

 $\label{eq:page 1 of 2} \textit{Page 1 of 2}$

Voluntary Surrender of Live Poultry Retail Licences / Tenancies <u>Summary of Applications for Ex-gratia Payment and Approved Cases - By District</u> (as at 28.2.2005)

Region	District	No. of Live Poultry Retail Outlets as at 2 July 2004	Food and Environmental Hygiene Department Markets		Public Housing (including Housing Authority and Housing Society) Markets		Private Premises		Total	
			No of applications received	No of approved cases	No of applications received	No of approved cases	No of applications received	No of approved cases	No of applications received	No of approved cases
New Territories	Tsuen Wan	56	22	20	4	4	2	2	28	26
	Kwai Tsing	44	1	1	10	8	1	-	12	9
	North	34	4	4	2	2	-	-	6	6
	Tai Po	30	4	4	3	3	-	-	7	7
	Sai Kung	22	1	1	4	4	1	1	6	6
	Sha Tin	55	2	2	9	9	1	1	12	12
	Tuen Mun	44	3	3	6	6	-	-	9	9
	Yuen Long	36	3	3	1	1	5	5	9	9
	Islands	12	2	2	3	2	1	1	6	5
New Territories Sub-total: 33:		333	42	40	42	39	11	10	95	89
Total :		814	128	115	61	57	33	29	222	201

Notes

The above figures do not include 8 with drawal and 5 rejection cases.

fe0415cb2-1189-02-e.xls Page 2 of 2